Asset purchase sale commitments 25,544,739 13,030,758

Other 2,980,267 2,931,623

Total 111,103,338 87,693,691

Type and amount of possible losses from off-balance sheet items including those referred to below

Guarantees, bills of exchange and acceptances and other letters of credit which can be counted as

financial collateral

The Bank provided specific provision amounting to TL 549,556 (December 31, 2021: TL 507,691) for

unliquidated non-cash loans recorded under off-balance sheet items, amounting to TL 45,546 (December

31, 2021: TL 44,305).

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF PUBLICLY ANNOUNCED
UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED
IN TURKISH, SEE NOTE I. OF SECTION THREE

TÜRKİYE VAKIFLAR BANKASI TÜRK ANONIM ORTAKLIĞI

UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)

 85

DISCLOSURE AND FOOTNOTES ON UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

III. INFORMATION AND DISCLOSURES RELATED TO OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

(Continued)

Final guarantees, provisional guarantees, sureties and similar transactions

Current Period –

 March 31, 2022

Prior Period –

December 31, 2021

Provisional letters of guarantee 3,247,046 3,239,783

Final letters of guarantee 57,181,236 51,344,606

Letters of guarantee for advances 20,725,509 14,848,052

Letters of guarantee given to custom

offices

3,304,106 2,542,604

Other letters of guarantee 71,215,403 61,543,637

Total 155,673,300 133,518,682

2. Non-cash loans

Current Period

March 31, 2022

Prior Period

December 31, 2021

Non-cash loans given for cash loan risks 49,133,839 44,781,413

   With original maturity of 1 year or less 10,291,501 8,896,727

   With original maturity of more than 1 year 38,842,338 35,884,686

Other non-cash loans 173,057,618 147,357,915

Total 222,191,457 192,139,328

3. Sectoral risk concentrations of non-cash loans

 Current Period - March 31, 2022 Prior Period - December 31, 2021

  TL % FC % TL % FC %

Agricultural 150,951 0.21 508,681 0.34 139,996 0.23 615,401 0.47

Farming and Cattle 136,555 0.19 297,391 0.20 124,298 0.20 537,647 0.41

Forestry 10,607 0.01 - - 12,157 0.02 - -
Fishing 3,789 0.01 211,290 0.14 3,541 0.01 77,754 0.06

Manufacturing 25,519,265 35.31 82,432,540 54.99 19,502,805 31.59 71,808,891 55.07

Mining  546,387 0.76 1,099,755 0.73 436,029 0.70 1,021,326 0.78
Production 17,967,753 24.86 75,916,678 50.65 12,775,324 20.70 65,154,049 49.97

Electric, gas and water 7,005,125 9.69 5,416,107 3.61 6,291,452 10.19 5,633,516 4.32

Construction 15,109,087 20.90 21,290,488 14.19 14,800,027 23.98 17,549,761 13.46

Services 30,213,247 41.80 37,006,097 24.69 26,235,282 42.50 34,094,890 26.14

Wholesale and retail trade 13,622,003 18.84 18,772,360 12.54 11,533,354 18.69 13,427,929 10.30

Hotel, food and beverage Services 705,811 0.98 1,175,947 0.78 599,846 0.97 863,562 0.66
Transportation and telecommunication 5,775,141 7.99 12,494,917 8.33 5,179,687 8.39 16,557,465 12.70

Financial institutions 5,086,629 7.04 2,068,188 1.38 4,694,387 7.60 1,545,143 1.18

Real estate and renting Services 2,801,545 3.88 1,405,915 0.94 2,180,150 3.53 1,323,085 1.01
Self-employment services 1,877,959 2.60 977,443 0.65 1,721,447 2.79 315,385 0.24

Education services 153,361 0.21 45,247 0.03 124,387 0.20 49,930 0.04

Health and social services 190,798 0.26 66,080 0.04 202,024 0.33 12,391 0.01

Other 1,286,507 1.78 8,674,594 5.79 1,051,765 1.70 6,340,510 4.86

Total  72,279,057 100.00 149,912,400 100.00 61,729,875 100.00 130,409,453 100.00

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF PUBLICLY ANNOUNCED
UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED
IN TURKISH, SEE NOTE I. OF SECTION THREE

TÜRKİYE VAKIFLAR BANKASI TÜRK ANONIM ORTAKLIĞI

UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)

 86

DISCLOSURE AND FOOTNOTES ON UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

III. INFORMATION AND DISCLOSURES RELATED TO OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

(Continued)

4. Information on the first and second group of non-cash loans

 Group I Group II

Current Period - March 31, 2022 TL FC TL FC

Letters of Guarantee 69,177,508 82,077,855 1,944,382 1,923,999

Confirmed Bills of Exchange and Acceptances 4,258 8,408,788 - 9,149

Letters of Credit 908,657 56,550,746 - 383,842

Endorsements - - - -